
Section 50.640  Notification of Eligibility

The Department or its agents will notify applicants, in writing, of their acceptance into the Child Care Collaboration Program, and subsequent eligibility to use the accompanying policies detailed in Section 50.610(e), within 60 days after receipt of the provider's application.  Providers that disagree with the eligibility determination may apply for reconsideration by writing to the Chief of the Department's Bureau of Child Care and Development at the Illinois Department of Human Services Child Care Bureau, 400 W. Lawrence, Springfield, Illinois 62762 within 60 days after notification of the original determination.  The Chief of the Department's Bureau of Child Care and Development will make the final decision on eligibility for the program.

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 12104, effective July 10, 2012)
